
ROTA OF SERVICES FOR JANUARY 2026 

 

Sunday 4 January: Epiphany 

W 9.30am 

9.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

4.00pm 

Creeting St Peter 

Coddenham 

Crowfield 

Gosbeck 

Hemingstone 

Morning Worship 

Morning Worship 

Holy Communion 

Morning Worship 

Evening Prayer 

Isaiah 60. 1-6 

Ephesians 3. 1-12 

Matthew 2. 1-12 

   

Sunday 11 January: Epiphany 1 - Plough Sunday  

W 10.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

4.00pm 

Stonham Aspal 

Hemingstone 

Creeting St Mary 

Earl Stonham 

Gosbeck 

Ploughing for All 

Morning Worship 

Morning Worship BCP 

Holy Communion 

Christingle 

Isaiah 42. 1-9 

Acts 10. 34-43 

Matthew 3. 13-end 

 

Wednesday 14 January         

 10.30am  Earl Stonham  Holy Communion 1 Samuel 3. 1-10, 19-20 

Mark 1. 29-39 

 

Sunday 18 January – Sunday 25 January – Week of prayer for Christian Unity 

    

Sunday 18 January: Epiphany 2  

W 9.30am 

9.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

3.30pm 

Coddenham 

Crowfield 

Creeting St Peter 

Gosbeck 

Stonham Aspal 

Morning Worship 

Morning Worship 

Holy Communion BCP 

Morning Worship 

Christingle 

Isaiah 49. 1-7 

1 Corinthians 1. 1-9 

John 1. 29-42 

 

 

Tuesday 20 January 

 9.00am Creeting St Mary School Thanksgiving Service  

 

Sunday 25 January: Epiphany 3 

W 9.30am 

10.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

4.00pm 

Hemingstone  

Stonham Aspal 

Creeting St Mary 

Earl Stonham 

Coddenham 

Morning Worship  

Holy Communion 

Morning Worship 

Morning Worship 

Evening Prayer (to be confirmed) 

Isaiah 9. 1-4 

1 Corinthians 1. 10-18 

Matthew 4. 12-23  

 

Sunday 1 February: Candlemas 

G

/

W 

10.00am 

4.00pm 

 

 

Coddenham 

Hemingstone 

Holy Communion 

Benefice Candlemas Choral Evensong 

Malachi 3. 1-5 

Hebrews 2. 14-end 

Luke 2. 22-40  

 

 

Services are correct at the time of going to press but there may be some changes.  

Please check on the weekly notice sheet.  


