ROTA OF SERVICES FOR JANUARY 2026

Sunday	4 Janua	ary: E	piphany
--------	---------	--------	---------

W	9.30am	Creeting St Peter	Morning Worship	Isaiah 60. 1-6
	9.30am	Coddenham	Morning Worship	Ephesians 3. 1-12
	11.00am	Crowfield	Holy Communion	Matthew 2. 1-12
	11.00am	Gosbeck	Morning Worship	

Sunday 11 January: Epiphany 1 - Plough Sunday

Hemingstone

W	10.30am	Stonham Aspal	Ploughing for All	Isaiah 42. 1-9
	11.00am	Hemingstone	Morning Worship	Acts 10. 34-43
	11.00am	Creeting St Mary	Morning Worship BCP	Matthew 3. 13-end

Evening Prayer

11.00am Earl Stonham Holy Communion

4.00pm Gosbeck Christingle

Wednesday 14 January

4.00pm

10.30am Earl Stonham Holy Communion 1 Samuel 3. 1-10, 19-20

Mark 1. 29-39

Sunday 18 January - Sunday 25 January - Week of prayer for Christian Unity

Sunday 18 January: Epiphany 2

~				
W	9.30am	Coddenham	Morning Worship	Isaiah 49. 1-7
	9.30am	Crowfield	Morning Worship	1 Corinthians 1. 1-9
	11.00am	Creeting St Peter	Holy Communion BCP	John 1. 29-42
	11.00am	Gosbeck	Morning Worship	
	3.30pm	Stonham Aspal	Christingle	

Tuesday 20 January

9.00am Creeting St Mary School Thanksgiving Service

Sunday 25 January: Epiphany 3

W	9.30am	Hemingstone	Morning Worship	Isaiah 9. 1-4
	10.30am	Stonham Aspal	Holy Communion	1 Corinthians 1. 10-18
	11.00am	Creeting St Mary	Morning Worship	Matthew 4. 12-23
	11.00am	Earl Stonham	Morning Worship	
	4.00pm	Coddenham	Evening Prayer (to be confirmed)	

Sunday 1 February: Candlemas

G	10.00am	Coddenham	Holy Communion	Malachi 3. 1-5
/	4.00pm	Hemingstone	Benefice Candlemas Choral Evensong	Hebrews 2. 14-end
W				Luke 2 22-40

Services are correct at the time of going to press but there may be some changes.

Please check on the weekly notice sheet.